PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4465390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CITY OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 042567 Frame 0831. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CITY OF THE ASSIGNEE IS TOKYO.						

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATOSHI SATO	04/28/2017
HIROSHI INOUE	04/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HINO MOTORS, LTD.
Street Address:	3-1-1, HINODAI
City:	HINO-SHI, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	191-8660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15611375				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: dgibby@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96619-1051294
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARIN J. GIBBY
SIGNATURE:	/darin j gibby/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=96619-1051294-corrective-assignment#page1.tif source=96619-1051294-corrective-assignment#page2.tif source=96619-1051294-corrective-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504418690 REEL: 042878 FRAME: 0752

source=96619-1051294-corrective-assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042878 FRAME: 0753

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATOSHI SATO	04/28/2017
HIROSHI INOUE	04/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HINO MOTORS, LTD.			
Street Address:	3-1-1, HINODAI			
City:	HINO-SHI			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	191-8660			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15611375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300 **Phone:** 4155760200

Email: dgibby@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent KILPATRICK TOWNSEND &

Name: STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET | 6

NUMBER:

96619-1051294

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

DARIN J. GIBBY

Signature:

/darin j gibby/

Date:

06/01/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=96619-1051294-assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT4440425

Receipt Date:

06/01/2017

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

HINO MOTORS, LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

3-1-1, Hinodai, Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8660 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

EXHAUST PURIFICATION DEVICE

												applicat	ion
for a	Uni	ted	States	Lett	ers	Patent	on .	April	_13	and 28,	201	7	
(Appl:	lcat	ion	Serial	No.	15/61	1,375	f	iled	on	June 1, 2	2017	7)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Satosh: Sato Name: Satoshi SATO	Date: A pri 28, 2.17
2) Hiroshi Inoue	Date: April 13, 2017
Witness: Livoaki Kawahara	April 28, 2017 Date:

PATENT REEL: 042878 FRAME: 0756



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JUNE 2, 2017

PTAS

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 1100 PEACHTREE STREET ATLANTA, GA 30309 504393728

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/01/2017 REEL/FRAME: 042567/0831

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 96619-1051294

ASSIGNOR:

SATO, SATOSHI DOC DATE: 04/28/2017

ASSIGNOR:

INOUE, HIROSHI DOC DATE: 04/13/2017

ASSIGNEE:

HINO MOTORS, LTD.
3-1-1, HINODAI

HINO-SHI, JAPAN 191-8660

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15611375 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: EXHAUST PURIFICATION DEVICE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 042878 FRAME: 0757